
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010505-2025 

Contract

Cleaning Services

Hampshire and Isle Of Wight Fire and Rescue Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010505
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a5b3  
Published 20 March 2025, 4:31pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hampshire and Isle Of Wight Fire and Rescue Service

Leigh Road

Eastleigh

SO509SJ

Contact

Craig Anderson-Jones

Email

craig.anderson-jones@hants.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3707797920

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010505-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010505-2025
mailto:craig.anderson-jones@hants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.hantsfire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cleaning Services

Reference number

HF24652

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90911000 - Accommodation, building and window cleaning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hampshire and Isle of Wight Fire Rescue Service have undertaken a competitive process
for the provision of cleaning services across their estate.

The requirement will look at the following types of cleaning:

- Offices

- Transport Depots

- Workshops

- Training centres

- Warehouse facilities

- Restricted access specialist facilities (e.g. records storage, laboratories)

- Rooms containing contaminants

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,800,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90916000 - Cleaning services of telephone equipment

90917000 - Cleaning services of transport equipment

90919000 - Office, school and office equipment cleaning services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

HIWFRS ran a Restricted Procedure in order to appoint a supplier for the provision of
Cleaning Services to their estate.

The requirement includes the following types of cleaning:

- Offices

- Transport Depots

- Workshops

- Training centres

- Warehouse facilities

- Restricted access specialist facilities (e.g. records storage, laboratories)

- Rooms containing contaminants

The tender assessed various cleaning requirements, including:

- Experience relating to experience which covers fire contaminants or Vehicle Work Shop
Cleaning



Page 5 to 7

- Experience which covers multi-site geographically disparate locations and uses a mix of
locally employed and mobile cleaning resources

- Experience of delivering 24/7 emergency support for cleaning

The award was made to the Most Economically Advantageous Tender, using a Price per
Quality Point evaluation, assessing the following:

* Resourcing

* Health and Safety

* Staff Management

* Continuous Service Improvement

* Mobilisation Gateway

* Social Value & Sustainability

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-003413

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

n-viro limited

9 Acorn Business Park, Northarbour Road,

/Notice/003413-2025


Page 7 to 7

Portsmouth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ31 - Portsmouth

Companies House

03032719

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,800,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,800,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

The Strand

London

WCA 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-17T12:18:43+0000
	TCPDF




